Fig.8521

Fig.8514

Fig.8520

Fig.8518
Fig.8517

77 A INOX

Oft. 2001

Cod. prod.: 7.8.04892.98A



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8514 RIDUTTORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita‘
1 3.3.06830.98 DISTANZIALE /10X81,6 INOX Pz 2
2 3.4.00061.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX PZ 16
3 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 2
5 3.4.00187.98 ANELLO ARRESTO 10 DIN 471 INOX PZ 1
6 3.4.00053.98 VITE TSVEI M6X16 INOX PZ 1
7 3.3.02215.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 1
8 3.3.06829.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X81,6 INOX PZ 3
9 3.4.00123.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M8 INOX PZ 2
10 3.4.00283.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 INOX PZ 2
11 3.4.00516.98 VITE TSVEI M5X12 INOX Pz 3
12 3.3.04398.98 RONDELLA /20,5/30X5 INOX Pz 2
13 4.3.04772 PULEGGIA DOPPIA SM2 INOX Pz 1

AISI 304
14 3.4.01111 CINGHIA DENTATA 187L100 PZ 1
15 4.6.04213 SUPP . PULEG.COMP.C/CUSCIN. INOX PZ 1
SM-L INOX
16 4.6.04172 PULEGGIA PER RIDUTTORE CON INS PZ 1
SM2 INOX
17 3.4.00741 LINGUETTA 4X4X10 PZ 1
18 3.3.06826.98 PIGNONE Z=11 P=3/8" INOX PZ 1
19 3.3.05951.98 RONDELLA /5,5/20X4 INOX PZ 1
20 3.4.00388.98 GRANO EIPP M5X6 INOX PZ 1
21 3.3.06902.98 PULEGGIA DENT.PD11 L=050 INOX PZ 1
22 3.4.00140 CINGHIA DENTATA 187L050 Pz 1
29 4.6.04214 FLANGIA PER ALBERO C/CUSC.INOX PZ 2
SM-L INOX
30 3.3.06825.98 BUSSOLA /25/32X22,5 INOX PZ 1
31 3.4.00183 LINGUETTA 5X5X30 Pz 2
33 3.4.00238 LINGUETTA 6X6X20 PZ 1
34 3.3.06824.98 CORONA Z=28 P=3/8" INOX PZ 1
35 3.4.01124.98 CAT.ANELLO CHIUSO P=3/8" L=57 PZ 1
PS.COMP.GIUN.E FALSA "CZ"
37 3.4.00063.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M8 PZ 4
INOX
38 3.4.00003.98 DADO M8 INOX PZ 4
39 3.4.00655.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M8 INOX PZ 4
40 3.4.00058.98 VITE TE M8X25 INOX PZ 4
41 3.3.06827.98 PERNO ECC.ESAG.20X116 INOX PZ 1
42 3.2.01417.98B CARTER SUP.MOTORIDUTTORE PZ 1
44 3.4.00318.98 VITE TCEI M5X12 INOX PZ 6
46 3.4.00033.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 3
47 3.4.00057.98 : VITE TE M6X20 INOX PZ 3
48 4.7.04500 PULEGGIA PER RIDUTTORE ASS. PZ 1
SML2 INOX KYOWA
49 4.7.04501 PULEGGIA DOPPIA ASS.SM2 INOX Pz 1
53 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX PZ 8
55 4.7.04502 ALBERO CON FLANGE ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 1
56 3.5.00671.98 ALBERO INOX PZ 1
64 3.8.01993 MOTORE 220/240V 60HZ MH63 PZ 1
C4-B5 KW 0.12
65 3.8.02615 VENTOLA X MOTORE F.63 PZ 1
66 3.8.03442 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE H63 A4 PZ 1

KW0,12 BS TIPO 2 "SM"



66-67 3F
018 ]9: 64-68-69 MF
®17 11 l
@16 _
14 \ " (3 D )

'

>
T

—r
*
—r
w

=

' W

41 %

% @
nonon
»H
©

77A-INOX o 200 Fig. 8514



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8514 RIDUTTORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita’
67 3.8.03440 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE H63 A4 PZ 1
KW0,12 B5 TIPO 1 "SM”
68 3.8.03446 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE MH63 C4 Pz 1
KW0,12 B5 TIPO 5 "SM"
69 3.8.03449 MOTORE MULTITENSIONE MH63 C4 PZ 1
KW0,12 B5 TIPO 6 "SM”
70 3.2.04573.98 SPALLA SX X RIDUTTORE INOX PZ 1
71 3.2.04572.98 SPALLA DX X RIDUTTORE INOX PZ 1
72 3.2.04140.98 CARTER INF.PER MOTORID.K13 22A PZ 1
77A 77R

Data 02/10/2001 ==



66-67 3F

@18 /* :?: 64-68-69 MF
—-——_—_-\ C \ \ ‘l
o

H¥x O
nonon

77A-INOX Ott. 2001 FiQ. 8514



Figura
8515

Posizione

CWONOUTEWN =

-t

Descrizione figura

LEVE

Ricambio

.01170.98
.01733.40

CobhrRRONNRRR
(=)
8
~
[Ve)
&

ata 02/10/2001 ==

Magaz. Prodotto
0 7.8.04892.98A
Descrizione

PERNO /12X221 INOX

BUSSOLA DI GUIDA

RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M12 INOX
LEVA L=115

VITE TCEI M6X20 INOX

DADO M6 INOX

BARRA ACCOPPIAMENTO LEVE INOX
PERNO SPECIALE M6 INOX
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 INOX
BASSO

DISTANZIALE /24X15

LEVA BLOCCAGGIO L=194

LEVA L=194

GUIDA DX SM2 INOX

GUIDA SX SM2 INOX

PERNO /10X41 INOX

ANELLO ARRESTO 10SP220
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M10
VITE TE M10X35 INOX

RONDELLA DENT.EST./10 INOX
MANOPOLA CON INS.FILETT. COMP.

Descrizione

INOX NASTRATRICE

Quantita“

AN~

NNNBEEERREEENDNS



Fig. 8515

Oft. 2001

77A-INOX



Figura
8516

Posizione

Descrizione figura

BANCALE

Ricambio

1.00610
.7.10992.00A

4.7.10993.00A
4.5.05182.98
4.5.05184.98

3.3.12798.98
3.4.00720.98

OhANNENBERER
2
A}
&

Magaz. Prodotto
0 7.8.04892.98A
Descrizione

BANCALE C/INSERTI SM2 INOX
GAMBA ASS.DX SM2 INOX

GAMBA ASS.SX SM2 INOX

GAMBA DX H=350 SM INOX

GAMBA SX H=350 COPM.SM2 INOX
GAMBA SCORREV.H=350 SM2 INOX
MORSETTO FILETTATO INOX
STAFFA ESTERNA SM2 INOX

VITE TCEI M8X16 INOX

PIEDINO

VITE TE M8X20 INOX

RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M8 INOX
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 INOX
RIGHELLA MILLIMETRATA

SM/XL STANDARD 350/890

VITE TCEI M8X20 INOX

RULLO /30X438 ASS.SM2 INOX
CON PERNO

ANELLO A SCATTO

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO DX SM2
INOX

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO SX

SM2 INOX

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO DX C/INS.
SM2 INOX

PIANO DI SCORRIMENTO SX C/INS.
SM2 INOX

DISTANZIALE /8X188 SM2 INOX
VITE M5X12 TESTA MEZZA TONDA
CROCE INOX

RULLINO /32X38

ANELLO ARRESTO 8SP220 INOX
PIASTRINA X PIANO DI SCORRIM.
C/INS.SM2 INOX

VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX
PASSACAVO GOMMA CON MEMBRANA
"EZ DG13,5" PER FORO /20 SP.2
VITE TCEI M5X16 INOX
RONDELLA DENT.X VITE M5 INOX
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX
DADO M5 INOX

TAPPO /35X1,5

RUOTA /80 ASS.INOX 22A

RUOTA /80 INOX

DISTANZIALE PER RUOTE INOX
RONDELLA SPECIALE /12X45X5X4
RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M12 INOX
DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M12 INOX

Pz

Descrizione
INOX NASTRATRICE

Quantita’

bbb WNNNN



OPTIONAL 11-4 1

77A-INOX Oft. 2001 FiQ. 8516



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8517 TRASCINAMENTO INFERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita‘
1 3.2.01092.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.DX SM2 INOX PZ 1
2 3.2.01093.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.SX SM2 INOX PZ 1
3 3.3.00112.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 19X90 Pz 1

INOX
4 3.5.00129 DISTANZIALE 16X52X90 Pz 1
5 3.4.00650.98 VITE TE M10X16 INOX Pz 4
6 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX Pz 2
7 3.4.00242.98 VITE TE M8X40 INOX Pz 2
8 3.3.05937.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X90 INOX Pz 3
9 3.3.05351.98 DISTANZIALE 15X15X90 Pz 2
10 3.4.00021.98 VITE TE M6X12 INOX PZ 10
13 3.4.00438.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 INOX Pz 2
14 3.2.00745.98A SQUADRETTA SOSTEGNO GUIDA INOX PZ 4
15 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX Pz 8
16 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX Pz 8
17 3.2.00742.98 GUIDA SCORRIMENTO CINGHIA Pz 4
SM2 INOX
18 3.4.00403.98 VITE TSVEI M5X16 INOX PZ 14
19 3.2.00860.98A PIASTRINA FISSAGGIO GUIDE SM2 PZ 4
INOX
20 4.7.04497 PULEGGIA FOLLE ASS.SM2 INOX Pz 2
21 3.3.04418.98 PERNO PER PULEGGIA INOX A 2
22 4.6.01730 PULEGGIA FOLLE COMP. A 2
23 3.3.04916.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 2
24 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 Pz 2
INOX
25 3.4.00577.98 VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX PZ 2
26 3.3.04419.98 RONDELLA /12,5/30X4 INOX Pz 2
27 3.4.00018.98 DADO M12 INOX Pz 2
28 4.9.04408 GR.RIDUTTORE (SENZA MOTORE) Pz 1
SM2/22A/77A INOX
29 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 6
30 4.7.05886 PULEGGIA MOTRICE ASS.C/ANELLI Pz 2
X SM INOX
31 3.1.00540.48 ANELLO PER PULEGGIA PZ 4
32 3.5.00515.98 DADO SPEC.AUTOBLOCC.M20X1 INOX PZ 2
33 3.4.00838 CINGHIA TRASCINAMENTO SM1 Pz 2
75X1712 +-2,5
34 3.4.00051.98 VITE TCEI M6X12 INOX Pz 4
35 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 4
36 3.2.00910.98 CARTER ANTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
37 3.2.04950.98 CARTER POSTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
38 3.1.01296 DISTANZIALE X CARTER SM-3M. PZ 6
39 3.8.02140 BOCCHETTONE SKINTOP ST11 NERO A 1
40 3.2.00744.988B CARRELLO TENDICINGHIA SM2 PZ 2
INOX
41 3.4.01752.98 VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX PZ 2
42 3.5.01802.98 DISTANZ .PERNO MOTORIZZAZ.INF. PZ 2
SM2 INOX

=== Data 02/10/2001 —=



77A-INOX ~ Oft.2001 Fig. 8517/:



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8517 TRASCINAMENTO INFERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita*
1 3.2.01092.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.DX SM2 INOX Pz 1
2 3.2.01093.98 SPALLA PRINC.INF.SX SM2 INOX Pz 1
3 3.3.00112.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 19X90 Pz 1

INOX
4 3.5.00129 DISTANZIALE 16X52X90 Pz 1
5 3.4.00650.98 VITE TE M10X16 INOX PZ 4
6 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX PZ 2
7 3.4.00242.98 VITE TE M8X40 INOX Pz 2
8 3.3.05937.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X90 INOX Pz 3
9 3.3.05351.98 DISTANZIALE 15X15X90 PZ 2
10 3.4.00021.98 VITE TE M6X12 INOX PZ 10
13 3.4.00438.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 INOX PZ 2
14 3.2.00745.98A SQUADRETTA SOSTEGNO GUIDA INOX PZ 4
15 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX PZ 8
16 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX A 8
17 3.2.00742.98 GUIDA SCORRIMENTO CINGHIA Pz 4
SM2 INOX
18 3.4.00403.98 VITE TSVEI M5X16 INOX Pz 14
19 3.2.00860.98A PIASTRINA FISSAGGIO GUIDE SM2 Pz 4
INOX
20 4.7.04497 PULEGGIA FOLLE ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 2
21 3.3.04418.98 PERNO PER PULEGGIA INOX Pz 2
22 4.6.01730 PULEGGIA FOLLE COMP. PZ 2
23 3.3.04916.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX Pz 2
24 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 Pz 2
INOX
25 3.4.00577.98 VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX PZ 2
26 3.3.04419.98 RONDELLA /12,5/30X4 INOX PZ 2
27 3.4.00018.98 DADO M12 INOX PZ 2
28 4.9.04408 GR.RIDUTTORE (SENZA MOTORE) PZ 1
SM2/22A/77A INOX
29 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 6
30 4.7.05886 PULEGGIA MOTRICE ASS.C/ANELLI Pz 2
X SM INOX
31 3.1.00540.48 ANELLO PER PULEGGIA PZ 4
32 3.5.00515.98 DADO SPEC.AUTOBLOCC.M20X1 INOX PZ 2
33 3.4.00838 CINGHIA TRASCINAMENTO SM1 Pz 2
75X1712 +-2.,5
34 3.4.00051.98 VITE TCEI M6X12 INOX PZ 4
35 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 4
36 3.2.00910.98 CARTER ANTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
37 3.2.04950.98 CARTER POSTERIORE SM2 INOX PZ 1
38 3.1.01296 DISTANZIALE X CARTER SM-3M . PZ 6
39 3.8.02140 BOCCHETTONE SKINTOP ST11 NERO PZ 1
40 3.2.00744.988B CARRELLO TENDICINGHIA SM2 Pz 2
INOX
41 3.4.01752.98 VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX PZ 2
42 3.5.01802.98 DISTANZ .PERNO MOTORIZZAZ.INF. PZ 2
SM2 INOX

= Data 02/10/2001 =



TN
-
2 D \\

/|
rrYp

|
S

/

T

14
16

19

30
32

Vedi Figura 2875

See Figure

77A-INOX Oft. 2001 | Fig. 8517/-



Figura
8518

Posizione

Descrizione figura
PRESSATORI LATERALI
Ricambio
3.3.12846.98

3.4.00652.98
3.4.00061.98
3.4.00847.05
4.7.10990.00A
4.4.05235.98
3.2.03272.98

3.4.01752.98
3.2.04892.98C

Magaz. Prodotto

0 7.8.04892.98A
Descrizione

TUBOLARE SUPPORTO PRESSATORI
SM2 INOX

VITE TE M5X40 INOX

RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX
TAPPO /25X25

PRESSATORE LATERALE SM2 INOX
PRESSATORE LAT.ASS.SM2 INOX
LAMIERA SUP.MOTORIDUTTORE SM2
INOX

VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX
COPERCHIO SUPPORTO PRESSATORE
LAT.SM2 INOX

RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M10

MANOPOLA CON INS.FILETT. COMP.

RULLO PRESSATORE

DISTANZIALE PER PRESSATORE SM
INOX

VITE TSVEI M8X40 INOX
RONDELLA /8,5X25X4 INOX

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M8 INOX
RONDELLA NYLON /10,5/18X1

Pz
PZ

Pz
74

Pz
Pz

Descrizione
INOX NASTRATRICE

Quantita®

NN NN NN

NN N OY

NN N



Fig. 8518

Oft.

77A-INOX



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8519 COLONNE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE

Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita®
1 4.02632.98A COLONNA COMP.22A/77A INOX PZ 2
2 3.04639 PIASTRA FISSAGGIO COLONNA INOX PZ 2

ASS.22A INOX
3 3.4.00122.98 VITE TCEI M8X20 INOX Pz 18
4 4.7.04513 CARRELLO SCORREVOLE X COLONNE PZ 2
22A INOX
5 4.5.04195.98 COLONNA SCORREVOLE CON INSERTI PZ 2
22A INOX
6 3.4.00750.98 CUSCINETTO /33 INOX Pz 16
7 3.3.00069.98 VITE CUSCINETTO /9,5 SP.INOX Pz 12
8 3.3.06086.98 VITE ECCENTRICA SPEC.INOX PZ 4
9 3.3.06402.98 DISTANZIALE /6,5/14X3 INOX PZ 8
10 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX A 16
11 3.4.00258.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M6 INOX PZ 18
BASSO
12 3.3.06292.98 BUSSOLA FINECORSA INOX PZ 2
13 4.5.05187.98 TRAVERSA SUP.X MOTORIZZ.C/INS. PZ 2
SM2 INOX
14 3.2.01335.98A PIASTRINA FILETTATA SML2 INOX Pz 2
15 3.4.00848.05 TAPPO /20X40 PZ 4
16 3.3.06079.98 VITE SOLLEVAMENTO INOX Pz 2
17 3.1.00717 CHIOCCIOLA Pz 2
18 3.7.00149.98 MOLLA FILO/2,7 L=72 INOX PZ 2
19 3.1.00764 PIATTELLO PER MOLLA PZ 2
20 3.3.07428.98 FINE CORSA X COLONNE 22A INOX PZ 2
21 3.3.06085.98 BUSSOLA PER VITE SOLLEVAMENTO PZ 2
22A INOX
22 3.4.01022.98 SPINA ELASTICA /4X30 INOX PZ 2
23 3.4.00247 CUSCINETTO REGGISPINTA 51103 PZ 2
24 3.1.00586 BUSSOLA Pz 2
25 3.3.05350.98 FLANGIA PER VITE SOLLEVAMENTO Pz 2
INOX
26 3.3.05243.98 PIGNONE Z=15 P=3/8" INOX PZ 2
27 3.4.00142.98 VITE TCEI M4X25 INOX PZ 2
28 3.4.01023.98 CAT.ANELLO CHIUSO P=3/8" L=142 PZ 1
PASSI INOX C7 COMP.GIUN./C CZ
29 4.5.05188.98 TRAVERSA C/INS.SM2 INOX PZ 1
30 3.3.08317.98 PERNO SPECIALE M6 INOX PZ 2
31 3.1.00584 RULLINO TENDICATENA SM-XL PZ 2
32 3.4.00033.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 4
33 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX PZ 8
34 3.2.05049.98 CARTER X TRAVERSA SM2 INOX PZ 1
35 3.4.00029.98 VITE TE M4X10 INOX PZ 8
36 3.4.00043.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M4 INOX PZ 8
37 3.2.00867.98 LEVA PER MANOPOLA SM2 INOX PZ 1
38 3.3.02215.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 1
39 3.4.00053.98 VITE TSVEI M6X16 INOX PZ 1
40 4.7.04510 MANOPOLA ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 1
41 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 PZ 1
INOX
42 3.4.00002.98 DADO M6 INOX PZ 1
43 3.2.05016.98 PROTEZIONE LATERALE SUP.DX SM2 PZ 1

INOX



1 |<‘?0 ! 6¢ ge

|
> ) 7e Se
[4
@0 > 20 |
£ i ﬁlﬁl
@0 e
aJﬁ/
N
Qe
&~
'\%

77A-INOX Oft. 2001 Fig. 8519



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8519 COLONNE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE

Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita’

m 32m0798 PROTEZIONE LATERALE SUP.SX SN2 PZ T
45 3.4.00318.98 \II;‘% TCEI M5X12 INOX (74 6
46 3.4.00061.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX  PZ 6

Data 02/10/2001 ==



77 A-INOX Ott. 2001 Fig. 8519



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8520 TRASCINAMENTO SUPERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita*
1 3.2.04980.98 SPALLA PRINCIPALE DX SM2 INOX Pz 1
2 3.2.04981.98 SPALLA PRINCIPALE SX SM2 INOX PZ 1
3 3.5.00129.98 DISTANZIALE INOX PZ 1
4 3.4.00026.98 VITE TE M6X16 INOX PZ 2
5 3.3.05937.98 DISTANZIALE 10X10X90 INOX PZ 2
6 3.4.00021.98 VITE TE M6X12 INOX PZ 14
7 3.3.05356.98 VITE TE M6X12 SPECIALE INOX PZ 5
8 3.3.00112.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 19X90 (A 1

INOX
9 4.7.10994.00A DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE ASS.SM2 PZ 4
INOX
10 3.3.05355.98 DISTANZIALE L=90 INOX PZ 8
11 3.3.06147.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 10X82 PZ 2
INOX
12 3.4.00027.98 VITE TSVEI M6X12 INOX Pz 6
14 3.4.00219.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M10 PZ 4
15 3.4.00438.98 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE M10 INOX PZ 2
16 3.2.00745.98A SQUADRETTA SOSTEGNO GUIDA INOX PZ 4
17 3.4.00371.98 VITE TE M5X12 INOX PZ 8
18 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX PZ 8
19 3.2.00742.98 GUIDA SCORRIMENTO CINGHIA PZ 4
SM2 INOX
20 3.4.00403.98 VITE TSVEI M5X16 INOX PZ 10
21 3.2.00860.98A PIASTRINA FISSAGGIO GUIDE SM2 PZ 6
INOX
22 4.7.04497 PULEGGIA FOLLE ASS.SM2 INOX PZ 2
23 3.3.04418.98 PERNO PER PULEGGIA INOX Pz 2
24 4.6.01730 PULEGGIA FOLLE COMP. Pz 2
25 3.3.04916.98 RONDELLA /6,5/30X5 INOX PZ 2
26 3.4.00024.98 RONDELLA ELASTICA X VITE M6 PZ 2
INOX
27 3.4.00577.98 VITE TCEI M6X16 INOX Pz 2
28 3.3.04419.98 RONDELLA /12,5/30X4 INOX PZ 2
29 3.4.00018.98 DADO M12 INOX PZ 2
30 4.9.04408 GR.RIDUTTORE (SENZA MOTORE) PZ 1
SM2/22A/77A INOX
31 3.4.00329.98 VITE TE M5X16 INOX PZ 6
32 4.7.05886 PULEGGIA MOTRICE ASS.C/ANELLI PZ 2
X SM INOX
33 3.1.00540.48 ANELLO PER PULEGGIA Pz 4
34 3.5.00515.98 DADO SPEC.AUTOBLOCC.M20X1 INOX PZ 2
35 3.4.00838 CINGHIA TRASCINAMENTO SM1 PZ 2
75X1712 +-2,5 :
36 3.4.00242.98 VITE TE M8X40 INOX PZ 2
37 3.4.01594.98 GRANO EIPP M6X35 INOX PZ 4
38 3.3.05357.98 PERNO RULLI ENTRATA INOX PZ 1
39 3.1.00580.05 RULLO ENTRATA PZ 2
40 3.1.01275.05 PROTEZIONE DX 700a-r/KS PZ 1
41 3.1.01276.05 PROTEZIONE SX 700a-r/KS PZ 1
42 3.4.00515.98 VITE TCEI M8X35 INOX PZ 2
43 3.2.00907.98 CARTER LAT.SUP.DX SM2 INOX PZ 1
44 3.2.00940.98 CARTER LAT.SUP.SX SM2 INOX PZ 1
45 3.4.00175.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M6 INOX PZ 10



Vedi Figura
See Figure 2875

e 27
025

15
60

77A-INOX Oft. 2001 FiQ. 8520/1



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8520 TRASCINAMENTO SUPERIORE 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita*

46 4.5.04657.98 CARTER SUP.C/INS.SM2-4/94 PZ T

47 3.1.0129% DISTANZIALE X CARTER SM-3M Pz 2

48 3.4.01171.05 TAPPO ABS /25X1,2 Pz 1

49 3.2.05173.98 PROT.CINGHIA MOTORIZZ.SUP.SM2 Pz 2
INOX

50 3.4.00720.98 VITE M5X12 TESTA MEZZA TONDA Pz 4
CROCE INOX

51 3.1.00770.05 PROTEZIONE PER DADO Pz 2

53 3.3.09927.98 VITE SPECIALE TE M6X20 INOX Pz 1

54 3.4.00849.98 VITE TCEI M10X16 INOX PZ 4

55 3.4.00051.98 VITE TCEI M6X12 INOX Pz 4

56 3.3.06458.98 SUPP.BRACCIO PORTAROT.77A INOX PZ 1

57 3.3.06147.98 DISTANZIALE ESAGONALE 10X82 PZ 1
INOX

58 3.2.00744.988 CARRELLO TENDICINGHIA SM2 PZ 2
INOX

59 3.4.01752.98 VITE TB QUADRO ST M10X35 INOX Pz 2

60 3.5.01802.98 DISTANZ .PERNO MOTORIZZAZ.INF. Pz 2
SM2 INOX

Data 02/10/2001 =—



77A-INOX Oft. 2001 Fig. 8520/-



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8521 CANALINA 0 7.8.04892.98A " INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita’
1 4.5.05186.98 CANALINA X CAVI ELETTRICI PZ 1
C/INS.SM2 INOX
2 3.4.00584.98 VITE TCEI M8X16 INOX PZ 2
3 3.1.00991 BANDELLA NYLON SM2 INOX PZ 1
4 3.4.00056.98 VITE TE M5X10 INOX PZ 4
5 3.4.00061.98 RONDELLA PIANA X VITE M5 INOX PZ 4
6 3.4.00023.98 DADO M5 INOX PZ 4
7 3.2.00969.98 SQUADRETTA SM2 INOX PZ 1
8 3.8.01210 RACCORDO 3/8" GAS X GUAINA /12 PZ 4
9 3.8.03393 GUAINA FLESSIBILE /12 (MM.750) PZ 1

SM2/94-P
10 3.8.03392 GUAINA FLESSIBILE /12 (MM.850) PZ 1
SM2/94
11 3.8.01241 FASCETTA L=140x3,5 (NERA) PZ 5
12 3.2.00895.98A CARTER CANALINA SM2 INOX PZ 1
13 3.4.00862.98 VITE TE M4AX8 INOX PZ 4
14 3.4.00039.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M4 INOX PZ 4
15 3.8.01216 PASSACAVO GOMMA PER FORO /16,5 PZ 2
Data 02/10/2001 =—



12

Fig. 8521

Ott. 2001

77A-INOX



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8522 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita®
1 4.7.07515 INTERRUTT.ASS.2,5:4 AMP.3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P

2 4.7.07517 INTERRUTT.ASS.1,6:2,5 AMP.3F PZ 1
SM2/94-P SM4/94-P

3 4.7.07518 INTERRUTT.ASS.1,0:1,6 AMP.3F Pz 1
SM2/SM4-P

4 4.7.07519 INTERRUTT.ASS.6,3:10 AMP.MF PZ 1
SM2/94-P SM4/94-P

5 4.7.07521 INTERRUTT.ASS.2,5:4 AMP.MF PZ 1
SM2/SM4 -P

6 4.7.11436.00A INTERR.ASS.200-220V 50/60HZ 3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

7 4.7.11437.00A INTERR.ASS.240V 50MZ 3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

8 4.7.11438.00A INTERR.ASS.380V 50HZ 440V 60HZ PZ 1
3F SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

9 4.7.11439.00A INTERR.ASS.415/440V 50HZ 3F PZ 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

10 4.7.11440.00A INTERR.ASS.100V 50/60HZ 110 Pz 1
115V 60HZ MF SM2/SM4-P A.B.

11 4.7.11441.00A INTERR.ASS.220V 50/60HZ 230V Pz 1
50HZ MF SM2/SM4-P ALLEN BRAD.

12 4.7.11442.00A INTERR.ASS.240V 50HZ MF Pz 1
SM2/SM4-P "ALLEN BRADLEY"

13 4.7.11461.00A INTERR.ASS.200-220V 50/60HZ PZ 1
240V 50HZ 3F SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

14 4.7.11462.00A INTERR.ASS.380/415V 50HZ Pz 1
440V 60HZ 3F SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

15 4.7.11463.00A INTERR.ASS.440V 50HZ 3F Pz 1
SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

16 4.7.11464.00A INTERR.ASS.100V 50/60HZ PZ 1
110/115V 60HZ MF SM2/SM4 SIEM.

17 4.7.11465.00A INTERR.ASS.220V 50/60HZ 230/ Pz 1
240V 50HZ MF SM2/SM4-P SIEMENS

18 3.8.02199 CASSETTA 1P55 PZ 1

19 3.8.03660 CUSTODIA KT3-25-KAZ IP55 PZ 1

20 3.8.05125 CUSTODIA ISOLANTE 3ZV1913-1A PZ 1
S00 IP55 SIEMENS

21 3.2.06076.98C SUPPORTO INTERRUTTORE INOX PZ 1
SERIE SM

22 3.4.00012.98 VITE TCBCR M4X10 INOX PZ 2

23 3.4.00016.98 VITE TCEI M4X20 INOX PZ 2

24 3.4.00130.98 VITE TSVEI M4X15 INOX PZ 2

25 3.4.00039.98 RONDELLA TRIPLA X VITE M4 INOX PZ 2

26 3.4.00298.98 DADO AUTOBLOCC.M4 INOX PZ 2

27 3.8.02196 INTERRUTT .MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
2,5-4

28 3.8.02195 INTERRUTT .MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
1,6-2,5

29 3.8.02198 INTERRUTT . MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
6.3-10

30 3.8.02202 RELE’DI SGANCIO A MINIMA TENS. PZ 1

200/240V-260V 60Hz



ALLEN BRADLEY |

SIEMENS

17

15-16-

13-14

26

— 51-52

SIEMENS

-11-12

10

6-7-8-9-

ALLEN BRADLEY

G

A

Fig. 8522

Oft; 2001

77A-INOX



Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8522 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 0 7.8.04892.98A INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita‘
31 3.8.02203 RELE’DI SGANCIO A MINIMA TENS. PZ 1
380/415V-440V 60Hz

32 3.8.03397 RELE® DI SGANCIO A MINIMA PZ 1
TENSIONE 440V 50Hz SM

33 3.8.02201 RELE’DI SGANCIO A MINIMA TENS. PZ 1
100/125V

34 3.8.02079 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA 3-25 PZ 1
(2,5-4)

35 3.8.01844 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA 3-25 Pz 1
1,6-2,5A

36 3.8.03758 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA3-25 PZ 1
(6.3-10) SA2 SR4

37 3.8.03662 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 220V PZ 1
SIAT 2000

38 3.8.05110 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 240V  PZ 1
ART.140-UV-T

39 3.8.03663 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 380V PZ 1
SIAT 2000

40 3.8.05111 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 415V PZ 1
ART.140-UV-B

41 3.8.03661 BOBINA DI MINIMA KT3-25UA 110V PZ 1

42 3.8.05118 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1DA10 SO0 PZ 1
2.2-3.2 100KA SIEMENS

43 3.8.05117 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1BA10 SO0 PZ 1
1.4-2A 100KA SIEMENS

44 3.8.05120 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1HA10 SO0 PZ 1
5.5-8A 100KA SIEMENS

45 3.8.05122 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 230V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AP0 SO0 SIEMENS

46 3.8.05123 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 400V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AV0 SO0 SIEMENS

47 3.8.05124 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 440V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AV1 SO0 SIEMENS

48 3.8.05121 BOBINA DI MINIMA TENSIONE 110V PZ 1
3RV1902-1AF0 SO0 SIEMENS

49 3.8.00854 BOCCHETTONE SKINTOP ST 16 PZ 1

50 3.8.03846 CONTRODADO GMP16 Pz 1

51 3.8.01703 CAVO VIN.4X1,5 MT.5 X 3F PZ 2

52 3.8.01704 CAVO VIN.3X1,5 MT.5 X MF Pz 2

53 3.8.02654 CAVO 3X1 C/2 ROSSI + 1 GIALLO/ PZ 1
VERDE (MT.5)

54 3.8.01907 MORSETTO E25 "ELECO” PZ 1

55 3.4.00584.98 VITE TCEI M8X16 INOX PZ 2

56 3.8.02110 CUSTODIA IN PLASTICA GIALLA PZ 1
800E-1PY, E-STOP

57 3.8.05094 PULSANTE EMERGENZA /40 800EM-M PZ 1
T-544-3LX01

58 3.4.00390.98 VITE TCEI M4X12 INOX PZ 1

59 3.4.00091.98 VITE TCEI M4X15 INOX PZ 1

60 3.8.05198 PULSANTE EMERG. 3SB3000-1HA20 PZ 1

61 3.8.05197 CONTATTO NC 3SB3420-0C PZ 1

62 3.8.05196 SCATOLA GIALLA 3SB3801-0AC PZ 1

63 4.7 1

.7.11690.00A PULSANTE EMERGENZA ASS.SM/XL Pz
: "ALLEN BRADLEY"



13-14-15-16-17 25

26
—21
55
)
R
fo[1lh2]
— 51-52
SIEMENS
1-2-3-4-5 6-7-8-9-10-11-12
30-31 ;32-33
AEG ALLEN BRADLEY

77A-INOX Oft; 2001

Fig. 8522




Figura Descrizione figura Magaz. Prodotto Descrizione

8522 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO 0 7.8.04892.98A -7 INOX NASTRATRICE
Posizione Ricambio Descrizione U.M. Quantita®
64 4.7.11689.00A PULSANTE EMERGENZA ASS.SM/XL PZ 1
"SIEMENS™
65 3.8.02193 INTERRUTT .MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
0,63-1
66 3.8.02194 INTERRUTT . MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 Pz 1
1-1,6
67 3.8.02197 INTERRUTT.MAGNETOTERMICO MS25 PZ 1
_ 4-6,3
68 3.8.01815 INT.TERMICO KTA-3-25 0,63-1A PZ 1
69 3.8.01830 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO KTA 3-25 Pz 1
1-1,6A
70 3.8.05072 INTERRUTTORE TERMICO -KTA3-25 Pz 1
(4-6,3A)
71 3.8.05116 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-0KA10 S00 PZ 1
0.9-1.25A 100KA SIEMENS
72 3.8.05119 INTERR.AUT. 3RV1011-1FA10 SO0 Pz 1

3.5-5A 100KA SIEMENS
Data 02/10/2001 =



620

ALLEN BRADLEY

SIEMENS

~

—26
21

SIEMENS

-12

1

6-7-8-9-10-

ALLEN BRADLEY

Fig. 8522

5]

21 |

1-2-3-4-5

—51-52

AEG

Oftt; 2001

77 A-INOX



THIS PAGE IS BLANK



Parts List

3M-Matic™

AccuGlide™
SST
Taping Heads

Model 18900

3M Packaging Systems Division

3M Center Bldg. 220-8W-01
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000



THIS PAGE IS BLANK



Service Instructions

To Our Customers:

This is the “3M-Matic”/“AccuGlide”/“Scotch”/“Opta-Pak” brand Equipment you
ordered. It has been set up and tested in the factory with “Scotch” Brand tapes.

If any problems occur when operating this equipment, and you desire a service call,
or phone consultation, call the 3M National Service Center on 1-800/328 1390 (Twin
Cities Metro Area call 731 6507). Please provide the customer support coordinator
with the machine catalog number and serial number. If you have a technical
question that does not require an immediate response, you may Fax it

to 612/731 6650.

Replacement Parts
Order parts by part number, part name, quantity required, machine name, number and model number.
Replacement parts and parts prices available from:

Dispenser Parts
Route 4, Box 5B
Amery, Wi 54001

715/268 8126 (WI)
800/344 9883 (Outside WI)
FAX# 715/268 8153

34-7004-7364-7(G201)R2 XY ~3M-Matic,” “AccuGlide,” “Scotch™ and “Opta-Pak™ are trademarks of 3M, St Paul, MN 55144-1000 Lthoin USA

3M Packaging Systems Division
3M Center Bldg. 220-8W-01

St. Paul, MN 55144-1000



Set-Up Procedure (Continued)

Tension Wrap Roller

Tension Roller

Applying
Mechanism
Spring

Buffing
Roller

Blade Guard

: %

Tape Adhesive Side Supply Roll

\\ TapeDrum

©

J
\\_/,/K
Tape

Knurled Roller

Wrap Roller

Threading Needle

Applying Roller
Knife Blade

Figure 3 - Tape Threading Diagram - Top Taping Head - Left Side View

Blade Guard

Buffing
Roller

Applying
Mechanism
Spring

Tape
Supply Roll

Knife Blade
Applying Roller

e Threading Needle

Wrap Roller

Knurled Roller

Tension Roller

Tension Wrap Roller

Tape Adhesive Side

@

\} Tape Drum

Figure 3A - Tape Threading Diagram - Bottom Taping Head - Left Side View




Set-Up Procedure (Continued)

3. For subsequent tape loading
operations, use the red plastic
threading needle and follow the
loading procedures from Figure 3B
to complete the tape threading.

Tape Loading - Bottom Taping Head
Refer to Figure 3A

The bottom taping head is loaded and
threaded in the same manner as the top
taping head.

For ease in loading, first remove the
bottom taping head from the conveyor
bed and follow the top taping head tape
loading procedure.

Figure 3B

Insert the red plastic needle downward
around rollers as illustrated.

Figures 3B and 3C

Place tape roll on drum to dispense

tape from bottom of roll toward tension
wrap roller with tape adhesive side in.
Seat tape roll fully against back flange
of drum. Adhere tape lead end to upper
end of threading needle as shown.

Figure 3D

WARNING -~ USE CARE WHEN WORKING NEAR
BLADES AS BLADES ARE EXTREMELY SHARP.
IF CARE IS NOT TAKEN, SEVERE INJURY
TO PERSONNEL COULD RESULT.

Manually turn tape roll to create slack
tape while pulling threading needle
through tape applying mechanism until
needle is through and tape is in
alignment with applying roller.

Excess tape can be cut with a scissors
or knife at applying roller.

Tension Wrap
/ / Roller

Knurled
Roller

Wrap
Roller
Applying
Roller

Threading
Needle

Figure 3D



Adjustments

Tape Web Alignment
Refer to Figure 9

The tape drum assembly on each taping
head is pre-set to accommodate 2 inch
[50 mm] wide tape, but is adjustable

to provide alignment of narrower tapes.
If adjustment is necessary to center
the tape width on the centerline of the
taping head (and therefore box center
seam), make adjustment as follows:

1. Loosen hand knob behind tape
drum on tape drum shaft.

2. Turn tape drum shaft in or out to
center the tape web.

3. Tighten hand knob to secure the
adjustment.

No other components require adjustment
for tape web alignment.

Applying Mechanism Spring

The applying mechanism spring, shown
in Figure 3A, controls applying and
buffing roller pressure on the box and
returns the mechanism to the reset
position. The spring pressure is
pre-set, as shown in Figure 10,

for normal operation but is adjustable.

Removing the spring end loop from the
spring holder and placing loop in other
holes provided, as shown in Figure 11,
wvill decrease the spring pressure.

Hand Knob

Figure 9




Adjustments (Continued)
One Vay Tension Roller Assembly

The one way tension roller, shown in
Figure 3A, is pre-set for normal
operation. Should the one way tension
roller assembly require replacement, the
roller must have 1 pound {0,5 kg]
tangential force when turning as
illustrated in Figure 12.

Figure 12



THIS PAGE IS BLANK



SST Taping Head Assemblies, Model 18900
Replacement Parts Illustrations and Parts Lists

1. Refer to Taping Head Assemblies figure to find all the parts illustrations
identified by figure numbers.

2. Refer to the figure or figures to determine the individual parts required and
the parts reference number.

3 . The replacement parts list, that follows each illustration, includes the part
number and part description for the parts in that illustration.

Note — The complete description has been included for standard fasteners and
some commercially available components. This has been done to allow
obtaining these standard parts locally, should the customer elect to
do so.

4. Refer to page 19 - "Replacement Parts and Service Information" of this manual
for replacement parts ordering information.



THIS PAGE IS BLANK



Fig.2570

Fig.2571

/ (Bottom)

Fig.2572

(Bottom)

Fig.2567__/ e NGO

(Top)

Fig.2568

Fig.2569 )
9 \___Fig.2566

Taping Head Assemblies



Figure 2565

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2565-1
2565-2
2565-3
2565-4
2565-5
2565-6
© 2565-7
2565-8
2565-9
2565-10
2565-11
2565-12
2565-13
2565-14
2565-15
2565-16
2565-17
2565-18
2565-19
2565-20

78-8060-8209-1
78-8060-8212-5
78-8060-8189-5
78-8060-8191-1
78-8060-8208-3
78-8060-8205-9
78-8060-8193-7
78-8060-8194-5
78-8060-8192-9
78-8060-8207-5
78-8060-8200-0
78-8060-8202-6
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8312-3
78-8052-6565-5
78-8060-8315-6
78-8060-8354-5
78-8060-8201-8
78-8052-6569-7
78-8060-8203-4

Frame Assembly - Right
Frame Assembly - Left
Frame - Right/Top
Frame - Left/Top

Guide - W/Nut

Screw - Hex Hd M4 x 14
Spacer - L 90

Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
Brush Assembly

Shaft - Roller

Shaft - Idler Roller
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Washer - Flat M6
Roller - Top Tension
Washer - Friction
Spring

Nut - M10 x 1 NHT70
Roller - Wrap

Ring - 10DIN6799



15

7 @ 6
5
P ——
13 i
"o \'
‘\W \ \\\\

FigUre .



Figure 2566

Ref. No.

34 Part No.

Description

2566-1
2566-2
2566-3
2566-4
2566-5
2566-6
2566-7
2566-8
2566-9
2566-10
2566-11
2566-12
2566-13
2566-14
2566-15
2566-16
2566-17

78-8060-8225-7
78-8060-8213-3
78-8060-8214-1
78-8060-8215-8
78-8060-8220-8
78-8060-8217-4
78-8060-8224-0
78-8052-6579-6
78-8017-9074-8
78-8060-8315-6
78-8060-8354-5
78-8060-8395-8
78-8057-6179-4
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8223-2
78-8017-9082-1
78-8060-8241-4

Entry Gr. Assembly
Shoulder - Entry, Right
Shoulder - Entry, Left
Plate - Entry

Spacer - 10 x 59,5
Shaft - 10 x 60

Roller - Knurled

Roller - VWrap

Washer - Nylon 15 mm
Washer - Friction
Spring

Bushing - Applying Roller
Roller - Applying NN
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Screw — Flat Hd M6 x 12
Bearing - 30 mm Special

Screw - Bearing Shoulder



17
16
15
14

Figure 2566



Figure 2567

"Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2567-1
2567-2
2567-3
2567-4
2567-5
2567-6
2567-7
2567-8
2567-9
2567-10
2567-11
2567-12

78-8060-8239-8
78-8060-8226-5
78-8060-8228-1
78-8060-8229-9
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8217-4
78-8052-6586-1
78-8057-6178-6
78-8060-8223-2
78-8060-8234-9
78-8060-8238-0
78-8060-8237-2

Exit Gr. Assembly
Shoulder - Exit Right
Shoulder - Exit Left
Spacer - Hex 10 x 60
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 60

Bushing - Buffing Roller
Roller - Buffing NM
Screw - Flat Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 90

Hock - Spring

Spring -Main/Top



Figure 2567



Figure 2568

Ref. No. 3M Part No. Description
2568-1 78-8060-8240-6 Lever

2568-2 78-8060-8249-7 Spacer - Lever
2568-3 78-8060-8250-5 Bushing - Lever

2568-4 78-8060-8300-8 Screw - Hex Hd M5 x 10, Metric



Figure 2568



Figure 2569

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2569-1
2569-2
2569-3
2569-4
2569-5
2569-6
2569-7
2569-8
2569-9
2569-10
2569-11
2569-12
2569-13
2569-14
2569-15
2569-16

78-8060-8346-1
78-8060-8259-6
78-8060-8419-6
78-8060-8342-0
78-8060-8303-2
78-8060-8265-3
78-8060-8275-2
78-8060-8264-6
78-8060-8341-2
78-8060-8276-0
78-8017-9133-2
78-8060-8286-9
78-8060-8333-9
78-8060-8340-4
78-8060-8287-7
78-8060-8204-2

Cutting Lever Assembly
Lever - Cutting

Blade - 2,56 (65 mm)
Screw — Hex Hd M5 x 8
Washer - Plain M5, Metric
Shaft - Felter 6 x 82
Spring - Felter

Support - Felter

Screw - Flat M4 x 10
Shaft - Spring, Cutting
Spacer

Support - Bumper

Screw - Flat M5 x 20
Spring - Cutting

Spacer

Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12



Figure 2569



Figure 2570

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2570-1
2570-2
2570-3
2570-4
2570-5
2570-6
2570-7
2570-8
2570-9
2570-10
2570-11

78-8060-8377-6
78-8060-8347-9
78-8060-8350-3
78-8060-8349-5
78-8052-6749-5
78-8060-8364-4
78-8060-8376-8
78-8060-8362-8
78-8060-8337-0
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8312-3

Coreholder Assembly
Bracket

Shaft - Coreholder
Ring Nut

Tape Drum Assembly
Vasher - Coreholder
Ring - /14

Spatula - Coreholder
Screw - Self Tapping
Screv - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Washer - Flat M6



"
10

Figure 2570




Figure 2571

Ref. No. 34 Part No. Description

2571-1 78-8060-8392-5 Frame Assembly - Right
2571-2 78-8060-8393-3 Frame Assembly - Left
2571-3 78-8060-8390-9 Frame - Right/Bottom
2571-4 78-8060-8378-4 Frame - Left/Bottom
2571-5 78-8060-8208-3 Guide - W/Nut

2571-6 78-8060-8205-9 Screw - Hex Hd M4 x 14
2571-7 78-8060-8193-7 Spacer - L90

2571-8 78-8060-8194-5 Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
2571-9 78-8060-8192-9 Spacer - Hex 10 x 90
2571-10 78-8060-8207-5 Brush Assembly

2571-11 78-8060-8200-0 Shaft - Roller

2571-12 78-8060-8202-6 Shaft - Idler Roller
2571-13 78-8060-8204-2 Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
2571-14 78-8060-8312-3 Vasher - Flat M6
2571-15 78-8052-6606-7 Roller - Tension Bottom
2571-16 78-8060-8315-6 Washer - Friction
2571-17 78-8060-8354-5 Spring

2571-18 78-8060-8201-8 Nut - M10 x 1 NHT70
2571-19 78-8052-6569-7 Roller - Wrap

2571-20 26-1000-1613-3 Ring - Retaining 10DIN6799



Figure 2571



Figure 2572

Ref. No.

3M Part No.

Description

2572-1
2572-2
2572-3
2572-4
2572-5
2572-6
2572-7
2572-8
2572-9
2572-10
2572-11
2572-12

78-8060-8239-8
78-8060-8226-5
78-8060-8228-1
78-8060-8229-9
78-8060-8204-2
78-8060-8217-4
78-8052-6586-1
78-8057-6178-6
78-8060-8223-2
78-8060-8234-9
78-8060-8238-0
78-8060-8394-1

Exit Gr. Assembly
Shoulder - Exit Right
Shoulder - Exit Left
Spacer - Hex 10 x 60
Screw - Hex Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 60
Bushing - Buffing Roller
Roller - Buffing NM
Screw - Flat Hd M6 x 12
Shaft - 10 x 90

Hock - Spring

Spring - Main Bottom



@@s)

Figure 2572




THIS PAGE IS BLANK



0002 *98( Z| do UoSYoD[ Uyor 100p §t puexe}ab ejq ‘elsien esiebue ejeuIBuo ep ubA Bujppsn espupiispan ep § Bulpuen 8zeq “g'N

000Z 81quisdeq zi 8l NSOV uyor Jod 8aubs sIoiBuy U sjpuiBuo UoKIaA D) 8p 8S03UDI UOYINDOI D) §56 JUSUINOop 8D BjON

w
o
wnjog :BujuenepunH m :e10q :@inyoubis
®
196DUD ‘uyos] ‘uag uos)onf uyor m 19BUD "uyoe] ‘ues uosHODI uyor
|Ipung :BulDpISA 8P UDA JoDUSYSHBPUO z R ralooubls

WSS SASSHONIDMY

oyIonb BuwgysAg

,suoydnueu| puo sdiq 8B0YoA, L L-7-00019 N3

Afunwiwg pagonpuo, 9-p-00019 N3 .suopdnusiul puo sdig oBD4OA, L1-7-000L9 N3
| oBins, S-p-000L9 N3 AHINUIL PRIONBLAO. Zro0Lo N
.(143) fusisupny] Isp4 |OOLLO8)3, p-7-00019 N3 (143) JUSISUDI] 4SO oo._:oo_m. p-7-00019 N3
JAlunwiw) payoipoy, £-r-00019 N3 D4 _a_c%EEu__ __om DipoY, £-7-00019 N3
(Qs3) eBIDYOsIQ OHDISOUOS(3, Z-7-00019 N3 (Q53) SBIUONT SUDIOUDE.  0loNa
. . Ausnpu jybi as3 oI S ehoul 4B ¢
PUD [DI2ISWIWIOD ‘[DHUSPISSS ‘PIDPUD)S AJUNWIWI S119US), 1-2800S N3 UD IDISIOUWILIOS * , At isnp 1l ,
YOI, -6-00019 N3 pup O} 09 ‘[puSpIsal {pIOPUD}S Ajlunwiw) SUBULSD, 1-Z800S N3
.V SS010 “SUOISSIUUZ OJUOULIDH, 2-€-00019 N3 / SSOD “SUOSILT OB, LN
LSUOISS|UIZ om_b:_ocoo\_oﬁo_mw_w__mr Mcw_mm__m_m 22065 / L10SS N3 SUOISSILUT PBISNPUGD,/PSIDIPDY - Y wwo_%” 22098 / 11058 N3
PUD [DIDISLILIOD YIDHUSPISSI PIOPUDIS UOISSIUIS JusUSY, 1-1800S N3 ‘O3 PUD [DIDISWIWIOD ‘|DIUSPISI ‘PIDPUD]S co_mmmmw. Mﬂﬁc_uw_ _ [-1800S NI :W3ID
.Sjuawainber |pieuss ! Huspisal - m_"_ oWolNbo! [DIUSE :
- $8UIYODU JO jusudinbd 1031481 - AISuIYSDUL O Ai9jos, 1-¥0209 N3 - sauydpW Jo juswdinba jPouo9|3 . Atauyopw Jo Ajejos 1-70209 N3
-PUDE MOUDN pUB >o:o=cwm"“uw_whww_.nn_ Mw"m”w« anmu ”__m . pupg MOUDN pup AdSuanbai4 owm._on_n ao_.m=o<__ ZyLee N3
" - " LYL€T N3 " y H "
Juswdinba dojs Asusbiaws, gLy N3 Juow a.mwnwﬂwmﬂm.ww_%“ﬂ“, _vmmw uw
,doB wnwiuiw, 6v€ N3 " . dob wnwiuA. 6vE N3
.S9OUDISIP A19joS, 767 N3 SSOUDISID AJOJDS. A
seu Buibyond AoyIXND ,amm cw_ouw_n_o gy Lol 6 Aisuyoowi jo Ajejos, 2% | Hod ‘262 N3
Seulyopu Buiboyopd Amyxne pup Buboxond jo Aisios, - 96/10 Peiop N e seuiyooW BuBoXond Aloyixno pup BuBoXORd JO AlBIDS.  96/10 PBIOP L-ON-SO:@HIN0RS
SOUWIION
Hlepunojuo) UDA Buyppyiap esiebuse ajeulbiio ep ejz 9661 sipjBuy ue 8jPUIBLO BIULIOJUOD B UCHDID|OQ IO\ 9661
1BUIUODW BXfi|ale) 8P UDA Jaulunuayes spuis pBaonsBiiq JoooyINed 3D BUYODW D} 8P BUSS 8P OIBWNN 30 awiou | 8p uolsoddo,p ssuuy
233/89/¢€6 'D33/1€/26 .Mwm\onn\oo ONW3 033/89/£6 ‘033/1£/T6 *D33/9¢¢/68 v ‘N30
033/89/€6 Omm“ nwwnn :2b6D}Io0A O_MU._ 033/89/¢6 ‘D33/€¢/€L ‘uojsue] assog
21Uyl :
233/£5/86 USUGOOW o33/L8/86 BUOIN  npoeiq
s,814poY1oeds 8pUSOIoA BP jOW (UBWIOHUSSIBAD) JUOHUSBIBAQ 1SOJUDAINS SSULIOU XND SULIOJUOD
O 3006y O 300zv O 3001y OO 3-1900F O 30y O 3P0y O 30010 O 31900V
0O 34008 [J 3-€008 (J 3008 [1 360008 [ 30008 [J 3-90008 [ 3-GsO008 O 3w08 [J 3-€008 O 34008 [J 3-60008 (I 30008 [J 3-9o008 [ 3-Aso008
O 3€0008 (O 30008 (O -€0ZL [J 3¥002L [O 390021 [J 3F-¢€o0Zl [0  3-P0OCL [0 3-e0008 [ 30008 (1 3-¢o02l [O 302t [O 3-qoozl O 3-¢eoozl [ 3-P02L
0O SM0L [ 300 [J 3IMP00L [J 3P00L [] 3J°00€ [J 3000 (] 3-P0OL 0 3-sWe0. [0 3400, [ 3000, [J 3-000L [J 3-)900¢ [1 30002 [0 3-000l

:Buinfuyoseg Jo/ue edA]

:uopduoseg no/je edA}

Jawlog aspD/1a|pag espd PN NE
i(S) JOWIWINU [9PO JO/US WODUONPOId

Jowlo4 asp)/19|pas aspD JON NE
(s)aousiee! o Jnpoid np uolduoseq

‘(usonpoid ap) 1onpoid 18y JOP HOOPUSA

(S)ynpoud (s)8) enb eiooeq

SSNoN eaorLy

6 "1JSDSUDH

(adoin3) seuojpioqol NE
sa1posiiipeq JoH

SsnéN esvly
6 "HSDSUDH
(@doin3) sanojproqp] NE

19J9100s D] 8P 8552IPY

HAWS pupbjyosinag e
:wpbusjiupaq eq

HQWS punjyosinag e
19191008 D] 8P WON

LI3LINIOANOD NVA ONRIVIIYIA

WNE >

ALINJOANOD 3d NOILVAV1O3a

¥4 veo'819100€



‘000 JeqUIBI8P Z| UOSHODI UYOL AD ppIsubss ‘UsUoIsiaNoulBIo DxsieBus usp AD BUIULDSIBAQ [DXO] US JD JusWNYOp bieq Sq0

0002/21 16quUIssaq “UOSYHODI UYOP LBUB)s ‘UBLOSIoA exsiebu3 Usp D J8JUSLUNYOD AD UBSIBHBSIBAO BIDUOKDU USP 46 848( :Sd

w
wnyoq .nyoubig m ojog anjouBig
o
>
JouD dsiwjel uosHoP[ uyor g 19BDUD "UYS8] "uas UOSHOP[ Uyor
et :UOLDIDEPHNPOId OPUDIDD INJoUBIS m oML :AD pouBis uofsoibpeq

IUJDJSASSIBHIDAN

UJBJSAS SJOYDAY

Suoydnuayul puo sdig o604 oA, L 1-7-00019 N3 suojdnueiul puo sdiq aBD4oA, L 1-7-00019 N3
Aunuwwy pejonpuo, 9-7-00019 N3 Alunuiug) paionpuo), 9--00019 N3
.o0Ins, G-7-00019 N3 obing, G-7-00019 N3
«(143) Jusisupi] 4so4 [OOU}O8|3, ¥-7-00019 N3 L(143) Lusisupi] Jso4 (0o, v-7-00019 N3
Adunwiw paipipoy, €-9-00019 N3 Alunwiud) paoipoy, €-7-00019 N3
(@s3) eb10yosIg OHLISOUIBT, Z-7-0001L9 N3 (@s3) ab1pyosIqg dPsoI08|3, Z-7-00019 N3
Ausnpu by JAusnpul by
PUD [DIOIBUWIWOD ‘|DUSpISal PIOPUD]S Ajlunwiwl dlsues, 1-2800S N3 PUD |DIDIBWILIOD ‘[DIUSPISI (PIDPUDIS AjlunWiwi d11BUSD), 1-2800S N3
A9MOIl, €-€-00019 N3 Joold, €-€-00019 N3
LV SSDID ‘SUOISSIUIg OJUOWIIDH, 2-€-00019 N3 LV SSDID) ‘SUOISSIUIT DIUOULIDH, Z2-€-00019 N3
LSUOISS|UIT PBIONPUOD/PaIPIPDY - V SSPID,  220SS / LL0SS N3 ,SUOISSIUIT PBIONPUOD/PaIpIPDY - V¥ SSOID,  ¢20SS / L10SS N3
JAusnpuy by JAlsnpur by
PUD [DIDIBUIWOD ‘[DIJUSPISAI (PIDPUD]S UOISS|WS dl18ud9, 1-1800S N3 O3 PUD [DIDIBWIWIOD ‘IDIjUSBPISl PIDPUDIS UOISSILIS DlIBUD, 1-1800S N3 o)\ |
Sjusawannbal |p1auss Sjuswalnbail |pisuas
- saujyopw Jo juswdinba |PoUO8I3 - Aleulyopw Jo AJ9jos, 1-y0209 N3 - saulyopW jo juawdinbe [Poo8|3 - Aleulyopw Jo Ajajos, L-70209 N3
.puDg MOLIDN pup Adusnbaiy 8}a19s|q sOlsndY, evLEZ N3 ) pupg MOLIDN pupb ASuenbely e}810si1q SOUSNOY, TVLST N3
,PUDg-poOIg SO|SNJY, LyL€2Z N3 Pupg-poolg sO|sndy, L¥L€2 N3
Juswdinba dojs Aouafiows, g1y N3 Juawdinba dojs Aouabraw3, g8ly N3
.dob wnwiu, 6v€ N3 ,doB wnwiup, 6V¢ N3
,SeouDysIp Ajoj0s, v6Z N3 S2upjsip Ajejog, y6C N3
JAlauyoow jo Ajajosg, Z% | bod ‘262 N3 JAlsuiyopw Jo Ajejos, 2% L uod ‘262 N3
,seulyoous SuiBoxond Aojixno puo 6uibo}ond Jo ABJRs.  96/10 POIOP L-ON-§O ‘ouieNRs ,seuyopw BuiboxXond AplXNo pup BuBoxoRd Jo AjBIDS,  96/10 PBIOP 1-ON-SO Houiis
JepIopupnis JopIopuUniS
uoHDIDPIEPPINPOId AD [PUIBIO Pisiebue es 9661 Aunojuod Jo uoypIo|deq - dsjebu3 es 9661
upjsoW [Ienpio R JeWWNUBLSS sodwpi epelea BuibInw-30 IRU ly JOUIUINUBLIOS SUSUMSON as[eouuaipPob 30 pould ID 8isig4
233/89/€6 ‘D33/1€/26 ‘033/9¢£¢/68 ‘O3 : ! 8 O3
033/89/€6 ‘033/€T/€L :Bujuundsbo 033/89/86 owwﬁmwwmowwﬂmwmm“mn "mc_::oawau._
033/£€/86  Bujusnynupiso 233/1¢/86 UpiSOW
ApeIQ ) ApteId
“leuoyDy|oeds epuniio) JejiAiddn ;Jeuofsoyyiseds epueBiay jessodj]
O 3P0y O 300z [ 3001y [0 3-0000 O 300ey O 3900zy O 3001y O 3-4000V
0 3-Mo08 [ 3-€008 [J 3008 [J3-¢0008 [ 340008 [ 3-9o008 [ 3-9sO008 O 34008 O 3-¢1008 O 3-1008 [0 3-¢0008 [0 30008 [1 3-aooog [ 3-aso008
[0 3-¢0008 [J 3-P008 [ 3-€400C1 O 3002l [J34aepzl [ 3-eP0Zl [0 3-PO2L O 3-¢0008 [J 3-0008 (J 3-¢ew0Z! [OJ 3900zt [J 3-aogzl [J 3-e0021 [0 3-OOZL
0 300, [J 3400/ (13000, [] 3-000L [J 34°00¢ [J 3-P00Z [J 3-000l O 3sH00z [ 3400 [0 3000 [0 3P00. [1 340006 [0 3000z O  3-000L

‘Buluaseq 19)1e / yoo dAj

L1oWw104 asp/19|pag aspD JSUPW WE
JBWWNUIIBPO 18|18 / YOO UWDUPMNPOId

((ouws)uspinpo.id Ho 0BA|

SsneN e€sriy
6 "1ISDSUDH

(adoin3) ssuojplognl NE
'ssa1posBoLI04

:asjeAseg hm__u\mo adAL

Jawio4 asp)/1e|pas aspDd JIPW WE
|JBUIWINU|ISPO J8(18/B0 UADUPNPOI

1(8ud) tapinpoud o Jeyenieg

SSNaN eSyly
6 "1iSOSUDH

(adoinz) seuopioqpn] NE
1@5501P0 DU

HAwo pup|yssinaqg e
:uwipusBoleI0d

\ )

NOILVAVDIZAIINAOA

HAwS pupjyssineg We
‘UADU DU 4

3 NE

NOrsSvavIi3Id3dvA

ON VE0'819100°¢



‘0002 16qUIBo8P Z| UOSYIDI™ UYOr AD poleubss ‘UsuoisienpuiBio Dysiebus usp AD BUULDSIBAQ [OXO] US JD JusWnop bieq a0

0002/Z1 18GUISSSq "UOSIODI UYOL LOUBS ‘UsLOLiaA 8xs1eu3 Usp DY 18]USLUNYOP AD USSIBHBSIeA0 8Ipuokou Uep 6 8lad 'Sd

w
wning unyouBis m ojoq unyouBis
o
®
JouD dsiwjel uos)oPr uyor 2 1aBpuppy "uys9) ‘usasg uosHoDf uyof
‘el “UoHDIDPIBPPINPOId 8PUDIIRE INjoubIS M OHIL :AD pauBis uofsoiopteq

IUIDJSASSIOHIOAYN

WIBJSAS SIO4DAN

suopdnuayu) puo sdig eBoyoA, L 00019 N3 suolidnuelu puo sdiq aBDYOA, LL-7-00019 N3
Alunwiw) pejonpuo, 00019 N3 Alunuwiw) paronpuoD, 9-7-00019 N3
.o01ng, 00019 N3 ,obing, G-7-00019 N3
(143) Jusisupi] §so4 [DO}4OS813, 00019 N3 L.(143) 1usisuDl] JsO4 [POUOS|T, r-r-00019 N3
Afunuwiw pejoipoy), 000L9 N3 AHuUNWW) payoipoy, €-7-00019 N3
(@s3) eb1oyosiq oubysoNO8|3, -7-00019 N3 (as3) 8bioyosiq OubIsOUO8 3, Z-v-00019 N3
JAisnpul by JAsnpul Jybi
PUD |DIOIBWIWIOD ‘[PYUBPISI (PIOPUD]S Ajjlunwiwy dliBuas, 1-2800S N3 PUD [DISISWILIOD ‘[PIUBPISAI ‘PIOPUD)S Ajlunwiw] d1BU3D), 1-2800S N3
AN, €-€-00019 N3 Jonoll4, €-€-00019 N3
LV SSDID "SUOISSIWIZ OIUOULIDH, ¢-€-00019 N3 W SSDID ‘SUO|SSILT DIUOULIDH, 2-€-00019 N3
LSUOISS|UIT POLONPUOD/PaIDIPDY - V SSPID,  ZZ0SS / LLOSS N3 LSUOISS|UWT PBIoNpUOD/patoipny -V SSPID,  2Z0SS / LL10SS N3
JAgsnpuy sy JAsnput jyby
PUD [DIDISWIWOD ‘|IPIUBPISDI PIDPUDIS UOISSIWS DlIBUdS, 1-1800S N3 D3 PUD |DIDIDWILIOD ‘|DHUSPISAI PIDPUDJS UOISSILUD D|1aUd9D), 1-18006 N3 D3
Siuawalnbal [p1suao Sjuewsasnbaei [p1eusS
- sauyonW Jo juswdinbae [Pode|3 - Ateulydpw jo Ajejos, 1-70209 N3 - saulyobwW Jo juswudinba [Pouyde|3 - Aleuryopw jo Ajejos, L-70209 N3
.pung MOUDN pup Aduanbaly 8ja19s|q SOHSNOY, [AZAXA\E] pupg MouUPN pup Aouanbaely eje1osi1q solsnoY, TrLET N3
Jpupg-pooig solsnoy, LvL€2 N3 Joupg-poolg solisndy, L¥L€Z N3
Juswdinbe dojs Asusbiaw3, 8ly N3 Juawdinbe dojs Aouabiawiz, 8l¥ N3
,dob wnuwiui, 6¥¢ N3 ,dob wnwiu, 6¥¢ N3
S2OUDJSIP Ajojos, 62 N3 .Sooupjsip Aj9Jps, 6T N3
JAtauyoow jo Ajajos, Z% | #od ‘262 N3 JAsauiyopwi jo Ajejos, Z% | uod ‘262 N3
,SauIyoPW BuiBo%90d ApjiXND pup BuIBo}oDd Jo Aj2JDS,  96/10 POIOP L-ON-59 18RS ,seulyapw BuiBpxopd AIDIXND pup BuIBoXond jo AJBJ0S,  96/10 PRIOP L1-ON-$O ouiaxis
19pIOPUDIS 1opIDPUDIS
uoypIopiepPPINPold AD [puIbio pisjebue es 9661 Ajuniojuo) Jo uoypiojoeq - ysiebug es 9661
“upisow [enp1o pd Jewwinuayeg sodwipii epolEg BulIRW-3D IRU Y LJOUILINUBLISS SUSUMSDIN asjeuusipob 3D pew ID 8isig4
D33/89/€6 ‘D33/1€/26 ‘D33/9¢€/68 ‘O3 ; ‘D33/9¢¢€/68 OW3
033/89/¢6 .omm\mu“ﬂ 6 "m%._ﬁmmwwﬂ o3a/e9/ee owwmvmwwm%wmm\mu\ﬁ :BujuuadsAn]
:Buiu :
D33/48/86  BuILISIANUDISOW _— O33/L¢/86 Bl el
LisuoyO®YORds BpPUD(iQ) 1eAddN ;1ouocfsoxyiseds epuebiey jessod)|
O 3poey O 3p0zy O 3001y O 340007 O 30er O 3002y O 3001y OO 340007
O 34008 [0 3-008 [ 3008 []3-¢0008 [J 30008 [J 3-90008 [ 3-GS0008 O 3008 [ 3e008 0 34008 [J 30008 (0 340008 [0 3-Go008 [ 3-GSO008
0O 3-¢o008 [] 3-P008 [] 3-€/00CL 0 30zl [ 3-9o0zl [J 3-eL0Cl [0 3-P0et 0O 3-¢o008 [J 30008 (O 3-€woZl [0 340021 [J 3-gopzl O 3-e002l [0  3-PO2L
O 3Me0L [ 3400L (]300 [ 3I-P00L [J 3°00€ [J 3000 [] 3-PoOl 0O 3ou00, [J 3400 OO 3000, [1 3P00L O 3J°00¢ O 3000z (O 3-P00L

:BuuAiseq J19)e / yoo dA}

:asj1oAiseg J1ol19/B0 adA|

LJawiio4 aspo/18|pas aspD SUPW INE
LJBWIWNUIIBPON J8)18 / YOO UWDUpNPOId

Jouwiio4 aspo/1e|pas asnd SUOW WE
JoWwINUepPO Ieje/B0o uAbUPINPOId

((ouwie)uspinpoid Jo 10BA|

‘(sud) Jepinpoid 4o Jeyeneg

SSNeN ¢syLy
6 "1ISDSUDH
(adoin3) ssuojploqn] NE

1ssa1posB08104

HQWS pubjyasinag Ne

;uwpusBoleI0

NOLVIVIIZALINAOAU

SSNeN €SPLY
6 "1ISOSUDH

(edoin3) ssuopioqo] WE

195501P0 DU

HAws pupjydsinea WE

{UADU DUL4

D)

NOrSVavVIIIARIVA

ON VE0'819100€



DJSOSIOA DISEs|op UUUDIBUS DISesIpIednyo SQUUDDY USUIDWION UO SNINMYDA UDIDISILUIDA RUID] :SN{NOWONH

14 ve0'819100'¢

w
o
omwd Bivisieopun m EIBBUEADE snyoipelly
o
1gluabu; 8d1n8s Yd8) Yd0)) sid] b 1oBDUDp “UyYoe] ‘uss uosSHODI uyor
1oNL jepaisen | 2 DADIUEL ofoyofipely
WS JSASSIOIDAY puieselininoo
.suoydnueiul pup sdig 86D4I0A, L L-7-00019 N3 diq oBoNo, -00019 N3
G Sown P SIS SO LTamIo
.o6ins, S-7-00019 N3 o obing, S-7-00019 N3
[(143) uSISUDI JSD [OOIOBL3, 7-7-00019 N3 TR RO roson r-00010 N3
AlUNWW) PSIOIPDY, E7-00019 N3 ' ALUNWL pa4OIPDY, €-y-00019 N3
S Rt e s - eleha (as3) eBIOYOSI OHOISONOSE, Z-7-00019 N3
. . . y  Ausnput jybi|
PUS [BIISURLG) ‘DUUSRIsalPICRUDIS ANt o_h_ww__w@ ¢ w.mmmmw Hw PUD |DIDIBWIWOD ‘|DlUSpIsal {pIDPUD)S >_E=EL_ o__u_mcmw,. 1-2800S N3
) ; 14, -€- : ) ’ ’ Joxold. -€-00019 N3
eV BRID bl S ¢E-000L9 N3 W SSOID) ‘SUOISSILT oEocw__cm. M-m-ooo_o N3
,SuoIssIuIg Umkosncoo\omho_bw_w_mr Mcw_m_or__nmu_._ T20SS / L10SS N3 SUOISSILI PBIONPUGH/PSIDIPDY - ¥ SSDID.  220SS / 1 L0SS N3
. . . . A " Aysnpul bl
B R e otalbe Eoeta s 1-1800S N3 “OWd UD [DIDISWWIOD ‘DHUSPISAI {PIDPUD]S co_mm_E_w oﬂmcww.. 1-1800S NI :DW3
dinb _.wwcwEQ_:uo._ _nwnocow 1-p0Z09 N3 P ' ) sjuewannbei [pieues
- saulyobW Jo juswdinbe [PoLOBI3 - AleuUyOPW JO Ajejos, - ool - AleUIqoDU Jo AIGIDS., 1-90209 N3
/PUBE MOLIDN PUB ASuaNbaL 813I3sIQ SINSNIY, e ) mwc_cooc._mmo_m_ ﬂ:mm_%—w wuh._oo ﬁvcm_w_umt Luhom_o _mo__“:_...i”. ZVLET N3
«PUDE-PDOIG SIYSNIY, IvLET N3 " puDg-ppOIg SIUSNOY, I7L€2 N3
Auswdinbs dois Asusbisus3, i juswdinbe doys Aouebiows 8L¥ N3
(o6 wnwiuw, 6F¢ Nd ) dob wnwiu, 6vE N3
[SOUDISID A1940S, fee s8oUDISIP Aj9JOS, v6Z N3
Jioulyoow jo Mejos, ¢8| od 26eNI Aisuiyoow jo Ajejos, 2% L 4od ‘26z N
pRetiEO SUREERd. At PUb CUREISEM 10 M8Ic: 56/ 10 PEIRR:1-ON:SS Mmewuum seujyopW BuiBoORd AN PUb BuIBDYODd JO AIBIDS. 96/10 PSIOP L-ON-59SNNSHIOAIN,
19pID| Saul /| I
HIPIDPUDIS
HOOYIHOISIBHIOAN JO UOISIOA @isjeBue 8iBpjuen jsBijuen eg 9661 SNINNYOA UD[DISIWIDA UsuliepjujuuD|Bue usuRIednD oSO 9661
BUNISOW Bf|enpfo JO IUeySs BuILHEOW-3D B4s12) 104 [04slY OIOWNUD(IDS USBHIOT  PSXID 4Sil SHOW 3O YOIUM Ul IDBA
033/89/86 ‘033/1/26 ‘033/95¢/68 :OW3 omal /o teaniosa a8 |ARDIHD=SHS
033/89/86 ‘D33/ez/eL  BulAsiojwueis oma/es/ee owwmvmo\a "D33/62/SL  plRIPAUURIUSId
o33/Le/86 HouiEen 233/£6/86  IAIPISNPAUOY
JeApeNa HapeIQ
Lieuoloyoeds epusbie) iy do Jers DISINWIDOA DIADDINGS DDHOPNON
0O 3006y [ R0y [ 3P0y [ 3000V O 3P0y O TPy O 3001y O 30007
[0 34008 [J 3-€008 [] 3008 [J 3-€/°008 [J 30008 [J 3-A0008 [] 3-GsOO08 O] 34008 [ 3€008 [J 39008 [J 3-€0008 [J 30008 [] 3-90008 [] 3-GS0008
O 40008 O 35008 [] 3P0l 01 3051 [] 3bool ) 60l [ 2O% O 360008 [ 30008 [J 360021 [ 3P0l [ 3oPozl [ 6002l O 3002l
0 3M00L [ 3400 []3IP00L [J 3IP0OL [J 34°00€ [] 3-P002 [J 3-POOL o O 900, [J 3400 [J 3-9I00L [] 3000 [J 34°00¢ [1 30002 (J  3-000L
8CaA] SNOANY
LBUDISOWISBUIU}NIUOD) SO NE _19Ul10] 850)/13]0as 950D SHOW WE
PINPOId 1OW 104/0f 1UIU USBYON]
:(Jo)pinpord epusbigy 1o 1e110ped (S onpoId St O $OI0P6]
dnijso|S 0092 SSNaN ¢syLy
S| uexodsiugp4 6 “1|SDSUDH
19jjois8qeo]) B sadoy s|dusnpu| s/O WE (edoin3) sauojpioqp] NE
ass01p0OWII4 241050
s/ e HAWS pupjyosinea WE
UADUDULIS SAJUA

IVHILIZOSIALVAN

SNLINNIVA NVTIVISINTVA




0002 8P 8:quIBIoId 8P Z| 8 UOSYODr LYo Jod OpDpULI “Dseibul UQISIBA U [oulBLIO (e OPIONPDI DS8 OJUBLINOOP /53 DJON

000Z/Z1 26Q We UosYo UYOr ojed DPOUISSD ‘DSejBU| ODSIEA DP DJODXS 0DINPDI D © DOJ 8453 ‘DION

1d V€0'819100°€

w
o
pyos4 ‘owiy m Hellelq] :DINJOUISSY
>
odjude) ejer uos)oBf uyor m laBuppy "uyose] ‘ues uosHoDr uyor
HellaTI} 10pR2YIHBD [BP SjuouLly | m :opdun4 :opd0Ip08q vled [pApsuodsey]
'POPIRD 8P PWesIS ‘DW8SIS Op 8poPIEND
.suoydnuaiul puo sdig 8BDHOA, LL-7-00019 N3 ,suoydnuejul pup sdiq @B0JOA, L 1-7-00019 N3
Aunuwiw pegonpuo, 9-7-0001L9 N3 Alunuwiug paionpuo), Q-7-00019 N3
,.o6.ng, S-7-00019 N3 oBing, S-7-00019 N3
(143) $us|supby| IS4 |DOOS(3, 7-7-00019 N3 .(143) Jusisupl] Jso [OONOBI3, y-v-00019 N3
Auunwiwl psjolpoy, €-7-0001L9 N3 Alunwiw) pajolpoy, €-7-00019 N3
(@s3) eb1oyosiq oupIsO4OB[, ¢-7-0001L9 N3 (as3) ebioyosiq o1pIsoL08|T, Z-7-00019 N3
Alisnpu| b JAusnpu jysi
PUD |DIDIBWIWIOD ‘[PludpIsal {PIOPUD)S Alunwiw] dudues, 1-Z800S N3 PUD |DIDIBWILIOD ‘|DIUSPISAI ‘PIDPUD)S Ajlunwiw] dlUBUSS, 1-2800S N3
SOl €-€-0001L9 N3 JOAOI4, €-€-00019 N3
,V $SDID ‘SUOISSIWZ OJUOWIIDH, ¢-€-0001L9 N3 WY SSDID “SUOISSILIT DIUOULIOH, Z-€-00019 N3
LSUOISSIUI PaJoNPUOD/PaIPIPDY - V7 SSPID,  220SS / L LOSS N3 LSUOISS|WIT PBIONPUOD/PaIDIPDY - v $SPID, ZZ0SS / L10SS N3
JAusnpuy yby LAlsnpui jyby|
PUD [DIDIBWIWIOD ‘|DlUSPISal {PIDPUD]S UOISS|WS d|IauUd), 1-1800S N3 ON3 PUD [DIDISWILIOD ‘[DHUSPISaI PIDPUDJS UOISS|WS dldudD, 1-1800S N3 D3
Sjuswainbal |preuss Sjuswainbai |p1oues
- sauyobw Jo juswdinba [Pouoa)3 - Alaulyopw Jo Ajejos, 1-70209 N3 - saulyopW Jo juswdinba |[Pouoe|3 - Aleulyonw Jo Ajejps, 1-70Z09 N3
.pupg MouDN pup Asuanbaly aje10s1q solshdY, ZYLET N3 Jpupg MoupDN pup Aduanbaiy eje10siq SIlsndY, ZYLET N3
Joupg-pooig sdljsndy, L¥YL€2 N3 JouRg-poolg sO|snNdY, L¥L€2 N3
Juawdinba dojs Aousbiews, 81y N3 Juawdinba dojs Aouabiawsg, 8ly N3
.dob wnwiuly, 6v€ N3 ,dob wnuwiuip, 6v€ N3
.Seoupjsip Ajejos, y62 N3 ,Saoupjsip Ajejos, 962 N3
Jssuiyoowl Jo Ajejpg,  z% L 4nd ‘262 N3 Jeuiyoow jo Ajejos, g% | #od ‘262 N3
sauydspw uiBoond Apjxno pub Buibo)ond jo Ajaps, 96/10 PRIPP 1-ON-S9 :popunbag _saulyopw Buibpyond Apixnp pup Buiboyond jo Ajejos, 96/10 PAIOP 1-ON-$9 pduninbag
SOULION SOWION
seibuj ue [puIBpO OpPOIYIHED 1eA 9661 Dse|Bu| ODSIOA DU @PDPILLIOJUC) 6P 0D30IDIoeq D J0AD) Jod DIEA 9661
8leg 8p CIBWNN oA 5| Jod pjsend eny 30 DIIOW O] 8Nb US OUY |ON§OD DUINbDW PP Sles 8P CIBWNN 3D DOIOW D DPDXYD 0) eNb We oup oNewid
033/89/€6 ‘033/1€/26 ‘D33/9€€/68  (OW3) pIBUBDWOYDSI3 popliiquoduiod 033/89/€6 ‘033/1€/26 ‘033/9¢¢€/68 fo )k |
233/89/¢€6 ‘D33/ce/eL n.m_o__o> W_om 033/89/¢6 ‘033/£2/€L “Eom.o__o> ow_g
033/L£/86 ‘DUPUINDDN SR 033/L¢/86 ‘PUDUINDDN p—
1$8U0)0D2YIO8dss sejuainbis SO| D BUIOJU0D :seQdpoyioadse seunbas SO Wod 0pIooD 8Q
O 3p0ey [0 300z 0O 39201y O 3-900¥ O 3006y O 3002y OO 3001y [0 3-)0000
O 3po08 [ 3-¢08 OO 34008 [J3-60008 (O 3008 [13-Qo008 [ 3-ASOO0S O 3m008 [ 3-€008 [ 3008 [J 3-60008 [ 300008 [] 3-90008 [ 3-AIsO008
O 3-e0008 [ 3-0008 [ 3-¢w0ZI [J 30021 [J3-ao0zl []3-¢€00zl [0 3-002L 0 360008 [ 30008 [ 36021 [J 30021 [J 3-aoozl [] 3€P02I [ 30021
O 3swoo, [ 300, [J3-W000. [ 3000L [J 34008 [ 3000z [ 3-P0O0L O F9H0L [ 3M00L [ F9IP00L [] P00 [ 3400 [ 3P0 [ 3000
uooduosaq o/A odi :0pduoseq No/e plousisey
.J8WI04 asnD/I18|pasg aspd dUPW NE JaWliog esp)/19[pas aspd JUOW NE
‘0|8POIN O/A DIOUBISJSY P CIBWNN 1(S)O|SPOIN OP OJOWNN NO/@ OJNPOId OP SUION
's/ojonpoid seyuenBis soj/ie enb LoyLeD i(s)04npoud (s)o anb es-pipoeq
SSnaN ¢€SyLY SSNaN ¢syly
6 "JISDSUDH 6 "1|SDSUDH
(edoin3) sauopilogn] NE (adoin3) sauopioqn] NE
uoiooeNq :pseiduwiy op odelspul
HAWS punjyosineg e HAQWS pubjyosineg WE
‘plupdwod ‘pseiduwi] DpP SWON

QvaINIOINOD 3d OAVIHIL¥ID ﬁ ) 3QVAINIOINOD 3a OYAVAVIDIA E



. ‘0002 312%58!9%53..:2 oup SlnpriiodAsAous
Sloogxy S{pmvAly Slu Uonddpaarl Lowrga b map 27 nopodowL 1 :lomprlz
ojabitodary YéndAon,

NIuB ‘UYRI, ‘IS uosydef uygor
y Soyyy . .535.1 e amdpdAoup 0

Jorlugiol) ooz

suondnusiu] pue sdic] 93eI0A,, 1100019
Ayununay papnpuo),, 900019
8mg,, $-#-00019
(1L99) usUBI], 158 [BIIIO[H,, ¥-#-00019
Ay pareipey,, £-7-00019
{asa) s8reyosiq sneISONI,, T-7-00019
«Ansnpui 3311 puv [P1219WWOD ‘[BHUIPISA {PIBPUE)S Ljjunuuy LIS, 178008
31, €-€-00019
«V 58] ‘SUOISSIuY SuouLey,, T-£-00019
SUOISSTUIE P3jonpuo]/pAeIpey ~ V §58]D,,  7Z0SS / 110SS
«Ansnput Jy3y| pus [ERIHIWmO) ‘EHUIPISAI {PICPUE)S UOISSIWD ILIIUIS),, 1-1800S
WSuamannbay
[819UR5) ~ sougREBm Jo Judmdinbd oLy — Lsurgovm jo £)ajus,, 1-$0709 NA
«Pusg moLreN pue Louanbaiyg 2)a1s1( SINSNOIY,, TPLET NA
«pusq -puorg sHISN0IY,, TPLET NA
«yuwdmbe doys LHuaBremy,, 8T NI
«dv8 mnunupy,, 6Y€ NI
«S0UBISIP A1y, Y67 NI
«Aurmorm jo Lyopes,, Y Med ‘267 NI
«unpew SuBnped Lreipxne pus SugBeyord jo K5eg,, 96/10 PAIEP [-ON-SDDIF(DOOY

ﬁaﬁaaﬁﬁaaaﬁ
:

DuMIedL
Skowadonnag kowyly wayily lraiodx 2uzyg 9661
" SYanXurl Soidon Spdian Sorigdy 39 Suoaniiio St

Slumdu 5013,

DAA/89/€6 ‘OTA/1€/T6 ‘DAA/ICE/68 TINH
DAA/B9/€6 DAA/SYUEL  Shony, Siyluiny
OAA/LE/B6 AQADXUN

S3Al0

53bodAnigodu S53gnoyoxn v: ar (o)oambrino A3

[ a-pocy ] a-pozy ] A-P0y ‘] A-P00Y

[ 331008 ‘[Ja-c2008 "] A-1008 [ JA-€5®008 ‘] A-J*008 [ A-q¥008 [ JA-as¥008

‘C]a-co008 ‘] A-*008 ‘(] €yo0zr ‘[ ] A-yeozI ‘[ JA-qw0ZT [JA-€0ZI ‘[ | A-¥0ZI

‘CJa-srooL ‘] @-100L ‘[ Ja-sreooL ] 3-200L ‘] «Jo00€ ‘(] T-v00Z ‘[ | @-¥001
YbndAuday) os Sougy

»IJULIOY ISB))/I3[BIS 5B NN AE
nOV7LAOW (10)5origid Yy 50104001 DioDIOAD

(p1)agiodu (p)oi 119 13AmYLY

SSMAN €SP1¥

6 “Osesusy

(edoany) sauojesoqe] We
Sppdingg boanggary

HQu:) pueigsimaq e

5npdmig nprinamug

Suomddoriring Uowmyl

YO VEO'BL9I00E





